

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.373 OF 2018

Jayesh Jagdishchandra Tijoriwala and ors. : Petitioners.
Versus
State of Maharashtra and ors. : Respondents.

Mr. I K Tripathi i/by Mr. C K Tripathi for the Petitioners.
Mr. R M Pethe, APP for the Respondent/State.

**CORAM : R. M. SAVANT &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**
DATE : 20th MARCH 2018

P.C.

1 Heard Shri I K Tripathi, the learned counsel appearing for the
Petitioners.

2 Issue notice to the Respondent Nos.2 and 3, returnable on
10/04/2018. In addition to service of notice through Court, the advocate for
the Petitioners shall serve a private notice by Registered Post A.D. and/or by
Courier service and/or by hand delivery on the Respondents and shall file
affidavit of service before the returnable date.

3 Until further orders of this Court, charge sheet not to be filed.

[SARANG V. KOTWAL, J]

[R.M.SAVANT, J]