

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 373 OF 2018

Jayesh Jagdishchandra Tijoriwala And OrsPetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

Ms. Bhagyashri Gawas, i/b. Mr.Chandraprakash Kewlaprasad
Tripathi For Petitioners.

Mrs. A.S.Pai, Addl.P.P., for R.State.

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &
SARANG VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL, JJ**

DATE : 10th April, 2018

P.C. :

If the Affidavit of Service is filed within a period of one week from today, Office to verify and place the matter for Admission after the ensuing Summer Vacation on 6th June 2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)