

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 373 OF 2018

Jayesh Jagdishchandra Tijoriwala And OrsPetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

Shri I K Tripathi i/b Shri Chandraprakash Kewlaprasad Tripathi,
Adv For Petitioner

Shri R M Pethe, APP for State

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &
SMT. REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ**

DATE : 13th June, 2018

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn.

The Learned Counsel for the Petitioner is granted a week's time, as a last chance to comply with the office objections. If office objections are not complied with within one week, then the above Petition would stand dismissed for non prosecution without further reference to the Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)