

nsc.

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.373 OF 2018

Jayesh Jagdishchandra Tijoriwala and Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mrs.Bhagyashri Gawas i/b Mr.C.K.Tripathi, for the Petitioners.

Mr.R.M.Pethe, A.P.P for the Respondent-State.

***CORAM : R. M. SAVANT &
REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ.***

DATE : 27th JUNE, 2018

P.C. :

1. The learned counsel for the Petitioners to take steps as regards the unserved Respondent Nos.2 and 3 within three weeks from date, failing which, the Writ Petition to stand dismissed for non-prosecution, without further reference to the Court.
2. The ad-interim relief to continue for a period of three weeks.

3. Stand over to 18th July, 2018.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)

(R. M. SAVANT, J.)