

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.373 OF 2018

Jayesh Jagdishchandra Tijoriwala and ors. : Petitioners.
Versus
State of Maharashtra and ors. : Respondents.

Mrs. Bhagyashri Gawas i/by Mr. C K Tripathi for the Petitioners.
Mr. R M Pethe, APP for the Respondent/State.
Mr. V B Pandey for the Respondent No.2.
Ms. Shabnam Shaikh i/by Mr. Madan Mohan Mishra for the Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : R. M. SAVANT &
REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ.**
DATE : 18th JULY 2018

P.C.

1 The learned counsel Shri V B Pandey states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the Respondent No.2 and he would be filing his vakalatnama for the Respondent No.2 during the course of the day. The learned counsel Ms. Shabnam Shaikh states that advocate Shri Madan Mohan Mishra is appearing on behalf of the Respondent No.3 and he has already filed his vakalatnama for the Respondent No.3. Hence stand over to 01/08/2018. There is already an ad-interim order in the above Writ Petition which would be operating until further orders.

[REVATI MOHITE DERE, J]

[R.M.SAVANT, J]